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APPLICATIONS INFORMATION
Theory of Operation (Refer to Block Diagram)
The LTC6602 features two matched ﬁlter channels, each
containing gain control, lowpass, and highpass networks
that are controlled by a single control block and clocked by
a single clock generator. The gain, lowpass and highpass
sections can be independently programmed. The two
channels are not independent, i.e. if the gain is set to 24dB,
then both channels have a gain of 24dB. The ﬁlter can also
be programmed to bypass the highpass ﬁlter networks,
giving a lowpass response. The ﬁlter can be clocked with
an external clock source, or using the internal oscillator. A
resistor connected to the RBIAS pin sets the bias currents
for the ﬁlter networks and the internal oscillator frequency
(unless driven by an external clock). Altering the clock
frequency changes the ﬁlter bandwidths. This allows the
ﬁlters to be “tuned” to many different bandwidths.
Pin Programmable Interface
As shown in Figure 1, connecting SER to V+D allows the
ﬁlter to be directly controlled through the pin programmable
control lines GAIN1, GAIN0, HPF1, HPF0, LPF1 and LPF0.
The HPF0(SDO) and GAIN0(D0) pins are bidirectional (in-
puts in pin programmable control mode, outputs in serial
mode). In pin programmable control mode, the voltages
at HPF0(SDO) and GAIN0(D0) cannot exceed V+D; oth-
erwise, large currents can be injected to V+D through the
internal diodes (see Figure 2). Connecting a 10k resistor
at the HPF0(SDO) and GAIN0(D0) pins (see Figure 1) is
recommended for current limiting, to less than 10mA. SER
has an internal pull-up to V+D. None of the logic inputs
have an internal pull-up or pull-down.
Figure 1. Filter in Pin Programmable Control Mode
V+IN
V+A
V+D
+INA
–INA
SER
LPF1(CS)
LPF0(SCLK)
HPF1(SDI)
HPF0(SDO)
GAIN1
GAIN0(D0)
GND
LTC6602
VOUT
VIN
0.1μF
LOWPASS CUTOFF = 900kHz (fCLK = 90MHz)
HIGHPASS CUTOFF = 90kHz (fCLK = 90MHz)
GAIN = 16
GAIN, BANDWIDTHS ARE SET BY MICROPROCESSOR.
10k RESISTORS ON HPF0(SDO) AND GAIN0(D0)
PROTECT THE DEVICE IF VHPF0 > V+D OR
VGAIN0 > V+D
μP
+
–
+
–
+
–
+
–
10k
10k
6602 F01
+OUTA
–OUTA
V+IN
V+A
V+D
+INA
–INA
SER
LPF1(CS)
LPF0(SCLK)
HPF1(SDI)
HPF0(SDO)
GAIN1
GAIN0(D0)
GND
VOUT
VIN
+OUTA
–OUTA
3.3V
0.1μF
3.3V
LTC6602
LPF1
LPF0
HPF1
HPF0
GAIN1
GAIN0


		















	Similar Part No. - LTC6602IUF-PBF



	
	Manufacturer	Part #	Datasheet	Description
	

Linear Technology	
LTC6602
	


1Mb / 28P	   Dual Matched, High Frequency Bandpass/Lowpass Filters
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Linear Technology	
LTC6602
	


1Mb / 28P	   Dual Matched, High Frequency Bandpass/Lowpass Filters

	

Mixed Signal Integratio...	
MS2LFS
	


188Kb / 5P	   Dual Selectable Low Voltage Lowpass/Bandpass Filter

	

Mini-Circuits	
ZVBP-5310-S
	


891Kb / 3P	   Bandpass Filters

	
WVBP-733-WR12
	


395Kb / 2P	   Bandpass Filters

	
WVBP-783-WR12
	


395Kb / 2P	   Bandpass Filters

	
WVBP-583-WR15
	


375Kb / 2P	   Bandpass Filters

	
ZVBP-2400
	


328Kb / 3P	   Bandpass Filters

	
ZVBP-5800-S
	


514Kb / 3P	   Bandpass Filters

	
ZVBP-11R7G-S
	


1Mb / 8P	   Bandpass Filters

	
ZVBP-9R6G-S
	


1Mb / 8P	   Bandpass Filters







More results






	

	

	



Html Pages



 1

 2

 3

 4

 5

 6

 7

 8

 9

 10

 11

 12

 13

 14

 15

 16

 17

 18

 19

 20

 21

 22

 23

 24

 25

 26

 27

 28





Datasheet Download
 












	Link URL

	

















English
中文
한국어
français
español
日本語
Deutsch
italiano
русский
polski
português
Tiếng việt
Indian
Mexican
British
New Zealand





	
Privacy Policy

	ALLDATASHEET.COM



	
Does ALLDATASHEET help your business so far?  [ DONATE ] 

	
About Alldatasheet   |  
Advertisement   |   
Datasheet Upload   |  
Contact us   |  
Privacy Policy   |   

Link Exchange   |  
Manufacturer List

All Rights Reserved©Alldatasheet.com 




	 
Mirror Sites
English :   Alldatasheet.com  |  
English :    Alldatasheet.net  |  
Chinese : Alldatasheetcn.com  |  
German :  Alldatasheetde.com  |  
Japanese : Alldatasheet.jp

Russian : Alldatasheetru.com  |  
Korean : Alldatasheet.co.kr  |  
Spanish : Alldatasheet.es  |  
French : Alldatasheet.fr  |  
Italian : Alldatasheetit.com

Portuguese : Alldatasheetpt.com  |  
Polish : Alldatasheet.pl  |  
Vietnamese : Alldatasheet.vn

Indian : Alldatasheet.in  |  
Mexican : Alldatasheet.com.mx  |  
British : Alldatasheet.co.uk  |  
New Zealand : Alldatasheet.co.nz

	
Family Site :   ic2ic.com  |  
icmetro.com



   










